#### 503517497 10/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	12/22/2004
SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.	12/22/2004

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.	12/22/2004

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13852794

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-571-4000

**Email:** prader@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 WEWATTA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087512-002611USD1-0870687	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA L. RADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela L. Rader/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015	

503517497 REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0976

PATENT

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MERGER\_NAME\_CHANGE\_BOSTON\_SCI\_SCIMED#page1.tif source=MERGER\_NAME\_CHANGE\_BOSTON\_SCI\_SCIMED#page2.tif source=MERGER\_NAME\_CHANGE\_BOSTON\_SCI\_SCIMED#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0977

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Altorney Docket No.: 10527-783001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Additional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Maple Grove, MN	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	. Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 區 No	
Execution Date: 01/01/2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ion data of the application is:	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	B: Patent No(s).:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	See Attached Schedule B	
See attached Schedule A	ttached? Di Yes 3 No.	
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2735	
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$109,400	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed 图 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT I	ISE THIS SPACE	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original accumum.  Timothy A. French	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nent.  Nul. (2006	
Reg. No. 30,175  Name of Person Signing	Date	
Wallie of the order of the order		
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: (	

21471876.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transpointed by facsimile whic Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 6, 2006

Timothy A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

imenical interconscipation of the conscipation of the conscious co

MED 04:32 FAE 612 340 8738 DURSEY WHITNEY LLP

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act. Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Science, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Science Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit I.
- The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesona Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.
- The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A. 613.
- The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
- The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this 22 day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Paul A. La Violette

Chief Executive Officer and President

Chief Executive Officer

Mains/minu/SMLS/Ardicles of Morger BSS SMLS

**PATENT REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0979**  tisip.

#### Schedule A

10/449,826	<b>30-May-0</b> 3	
10/641,376	14-Aug-03	
10/749,821	31-Dec-03	
10/772,477	05-Feb-04	
10/742,278	19-Dec-03	
10/871,443	18-Jun-04	
10/447,766	29-May-03	* Later and the same and the sa
10/372,021	21-Feb-03	
11/180,187	13-Jul-05	
10/637,142	07-Aug-03	
10/641,955	13-Aug-03	***************************************
10/742,166	19-Dec-03	
10/848,270	18-May-04	
10/990,625	16-Nov-04	
10/734,785	12-Dec-03	
10/656,945	05-Sep-03	
10/698,760	30-Oct-03	
11/184,497	19 <b>-</b> Jul-05	
10/638,819	11-Aug-03	<b>†</b>
10/727,149	02-Dec-03	<u> </u>
10/666,863	17-Sep-03	<u> </u>
10/752,021	07-Jan-04	***************************************
10/781,932	20-Feb-04	
10/626,246	24-Jul-03	
10/728,248	04-Dec-03	
10/801.228	16-Mar-04	
10/423,599	25-Apr-03	
10/763,690	23-Jan-04	
10/799,094	12-Mar-04	
10/645,764	20-Aug-03	
10/875,108	23-Jun-04	
10/729,076	05-Dec-03	
10/647,613	25-Aug-03	Y
10/696,845	29-Oct-03	~
10/647,619	25-Aug-03	
10/702,314	06-Nov-03	
10/763,825	23-Jan-04	
10/672,457	26-Sep-03	
10/406,148	01-Apr-03	
10/737,980	17-Dec-03	
10/443,592	21-May-03	
10/680,288	08-Oct-03	
10/902,747	29-Jul-04	
10/616,785	10-Jul-03	<b>†</b>
10/809,236	25-Mar-04	
10/695,151	27-Oct-03	1
10/727,144	02-Dec-03	
10/623,381	18-Jul-03	
10/674,723	29-Sep-03	
10/639,871	13-Aug-03	
10/463,757	17-Jun-03	
10/639,705	12-Aug-03	
	<u>-</u>	

13 of 23

**PATENT REEL: 036766 FRAME: 0980** 

**RECORDED: 10/09/2015**